Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/11/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allan Sabol		06/25/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dayak, Inc.	
Street Address:	5434 Foxtail Loop	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77158669	DAYAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8583502300 Phone:

Email: ddeonarine@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Dave Deonarine

Address Line 1: 12235 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130-3002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36430-900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dave Deonarine
Signature:	/Dave Deonarine/

TRADEMARK 900110501 **REEL: 003808 FRAME: 0903**

Date:	07/02/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=[Untitled]#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003808 FRAME: 0904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Allan Sabol, an individual, having his principal place of business at 5434 Foxtail Loop, Carlsbad, California 92010 ("Assignor"), owns and has a *bona fide* intent to use the mark: DAYAK ("the Mark") in connection with the following services: consultancy of personnel recruitment; employment counseling and recruiting; employment hiring, recruiting, placement, staffing and career networking services; personnel placement and recruitment; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's *bona fide* intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described services, Application Serial No. 77/158669 filed on April 17, 2007 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Dayak, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 5434 Foxtail Loop, Carlsbad, California 92010 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and pending Application as successor to the business of Assignor to which the Mark relates, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* on January 11, 2008, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, as successor to the business of Assignor to which the Mark relates, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and pending Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Executed on True $25^{+/3}$, 2008.

RECORDED: 07/02/2008

By:

Name:

Allan Sabol

TRADEMARK REEL: 003808 FRAME: 0905